503095179 12/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3141785

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
TRIVASCULAR2, INC).				12/02/2009	
	DATA					
Name:	TriVaso	TriVascular, Inc.				
Street Address:	3910 B	3910 Brickway Boulevard				
City:	Santa F	Santa Rosa				
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95403	95403				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			Number	7		
Property Type			Number	_		
Application Number	•	1445	2343			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA					
Fax Number: (61		(612)	12)332-8352			
			e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se			
•) 623-3227			
Ū.		dgliss	son@aipilaw.com			
•			LIAM ANDERSON C/O PORTFOLIOIP			
			. BOX 52050			
Address Line 4:		MINN	NEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		TRI-1599-DV				
NAME OF SUBMITTE	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		WILLIAM ANDERSON REG. NO. 41585			
	BIGNATURE:		/William Anderson/			
			12/10/2014			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:			12/10/2014			
SIGNATURE:			12/10/2014			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	Name_Char	nge_T				
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3		-	TV2_to_TV#page1.tif			

State of California Secretary of State



That the attached transcript of $\frac{2}{2}$ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of this office.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

DEC 112009

りんん

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

A0698409

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF TRIVASCULAR2, INC.

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC - 4 2009

The undersigned hereby certify that:

1. Michael Chobotov is the Chief Executive Officer and Stuart P. Kaler is the Secretary of Trivascular2, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").

2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is "TRIVASCULAR, INC."

3. The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.

5. The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the Corporation is 100 shares of Common Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50% of the outstanding Common Stock.

* * * *

The undersigned further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of their own knowledge.

Dated: 12 2 , 2009.

10.00

۱.

 \bigcirc Michael Chobotov,

Chief Executive Officer

7 P. Kale

Stuart P. Kaler, Secretary



REEL: 034591 FRAME: 0686

W03 174920001/dmt/1593318/v1

RECORDED: 12/10/2014